## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (SUCCESSION AND SURROGACY) BILL 2014

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

- 1. Clause 3, lines 10 to 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 2. Clause 3, page 4, line 1, omit "*eligible*" and insert "*eligible*".
- 3. Clause 3, page 4, lines 6 to 7, omit "deceased who, at the time of the deceased's death, was—" and insert "deceased;".
- 4. Clause 3, page 4, lines 8 to 11, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 5. Clause 3, page 4, lines 12 to 13, omit "deceased who, at the time of the deceased's death, was—" and insert "deceased;".
- 6. Clause 3, page 4, lines 14 to 17, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 7. Clause 3, page 4, lines 22 to 24, omit "deceased who, at the time of the deceased's death, was—" and insert "deceased;".
- 8. Clause 3, page 4, lines 25 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 9. Clause 3, page 5, lines 14 to 21, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 10. Clause 3, page 5, line 22, omit "(h)" and insert "(f)".
- 11. Clause 3, page 5, line 24, omit "(i)" and insert "(g)".
- 12. Clause 3, page 5, line 25, omit "(j)" and insert "(h)".
- 13. Clause 3, page 5, lines 27 to 29, omit "(d) or (g)) if the child of the deceased dies within one year of the deceased's death" and insert "(d)) if the child of the deceased predeceases the deceased".
- 14. Clause 3, page 5, line 30, omit "(k)" and insert "(i)".
- 15. Clause 3, page 5, lines 32 to 34, omit "and would have been likely in the near future, had the deceased not died, to again become".
- 16. Clause 5, lines 31 to 33, omit "and has not entered into a release of rights agreement under section 99B".
- 17. Clause 5, page 7, lines 1 to 7, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 18. Clause 5, page 7, line 8, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- 19. Clause 5, page 7, line 12, omit "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 20. Clause 5, page 7, lines 24 to 27, omit all words and expressions on these lines.

- 21. Clause 5, page 7, line 28, omit "(4)" and insert "(3)".
- 22. Clause 5, page 8, line 5, omit "person; and" and insert "person.".
- 23. Clause 5, page 8, lines 6 to 13, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 24. Clause 5, page 8, line 15, omit "order—" and insert "order must not provide for an amount greater than is necessary for the eligible person's proper maintenance and support.".
- 25. Clause 5, page 8, lines 16 to 27, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 26. Clause 10, omit this clause.